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Dear families, 
We have had a really positive start to the academic year. Our attendance has improved significantly since 
this time last year – thank you all so much for your support with this.  
 
We are in the process of setting up a new school website – we are hoping that this will help you to get 
information you need about our school. We will let you know our new website address when it’s up and 
running.  
 
The dates for this academic year have been updated to accommodate two inset days, (24th October and 5th 
January) there will be one more INSET added we will let you know as soon as this is set.  
Autumn Term 2025 
• INSET day: Monday 1st September 
• Starts: Tuesday 2nd September 
• Ends: Friday 19th December 
• INSET day: Friday 24th October 
• Half term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 
• Christmas break: Monday 22nd December to Friday 2nd January 2026 
Spring Term 2026 
• INSET Day: Monday 5th January 
• Starts: Tuesday 6th January 
• Ends: Friday 27th March 
• Half term: Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 
• Easter break: Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April (Easter bank holidays - Friday 3rd April and 

Monday 6th April) 
Summer Term 2026 
• Starts: Monday 13th April 
• Ends: Friday 17th July 
• INSET day: Monday 20th July 
• May day: Monday 4th May 
• Half term: Monday 25th to Friday 29th May 
 

Other key dates to be aware of(further information about each will be provided closer to the dates:  
Flu Vaccination Team in – 3rd November 
Parents Day – 18th and 20th November  
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EYFS Nativity Performance – Tuesday 16th December 
Winter Wonderland – Wednesday 17th December 
 
Finally, we have noticed that some of our children who are on packed lunch are bringing in food that are 
NOT suitable e.g chips, burgers, chicken nuggets, fizzy drinks, energy drinks, coffee etc.  If you are 
providing your child with a packed lunch please can you avoid giving them those foods and instead provide 
your child with a balanced lunch box – ideas can be found here https://www.nhs.uk/healthier-
families/recipes/healthier-lunchboxes/   
 
As always, if you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to come in and talk to us.  
 
Best wishes 
 
Fiona Wright 

 

Mrs Fiona Wright 
Headteacher 
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